2012.10.31 10:14:52 Kansas Corporation Commission 737 Patrice Peterselon (19 in

BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

OCT 3 1 2012

Before Commissioners:

Chairman Mark Sievers ^{Sta} Commissioner Thomas E. Wright Commissioner Shari Feist Albrecht

by State Corporation Commission of Kansas

In the Matter of a General Investigation to Review and Determine Whether the Kansas Universal Service Fund (KUSF) Should Support all Lines or be Limited to a Primary Line, Whether KUSF Support Available to Competitive Eligible Telecommunications Providers Should be Limited, and Other Appropriate Issues Related to Initial or Supplemental KUSF Support.

Docket No. 13-GIMT-260-GIT

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

)

)

)

)

COMES NOW Thomas E. Gleason, Jr. and hereby enters his appearance as

counsel on behalf of the Independent Telecommunications Group, Columbus et al.,

including the following Kansas certificated rural telephone companies, in the above

captioned matter:

Columbus Communications Services, LLC Cunningham Telephone Co., Inc. Gorham Telephone Co. Inc. H & B Communications, Inc. Home Telephone Co., Inc. LaHarpe Telephone Co. Inc. Moundridge Telephone Co., Inc. Totah Communications, Inc. Twin Valley Telephone, Inc. Wamego Telecommunications Co., Inc. Wilson Telephone Co., Inc. Zenda Telephone Co., Inc.

and additionally enters his appearance as counsel for H & B Cable Service, Inc., a

Kansas competitive local exchange carrier and Eligible Telecommunications Carrier.

Pursuant to this Commission's Order of October 25, 2012 in this proceeding these

parties consent to electronic service of pleadings, testimony, briefs, and orders.

Respectfully submitted,

Thomas E. Gleason, Jr. #07741 GLEASON & DOTY, CHARTERED P.O. Box 6 Lawrence, KS 66044 (785) 842-6800 (voice) (785) 856-6800 (facsimile) gleason@sunflower.com Attorney for Independent Telecommunications Group and H & B Cable Service, Inc.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies that on October 29, 2012 he served a correct copy of the foregoing pleading by mail delivery directed to each of those individuals currently shown on the Commission's service list for this proceeding, to-wit:

Robert A. Fox, senior litigation counsel Kansas Corporation Commission 1500 SW Arrowhead Road Topeka, KS 66604-4027 Andrew French, advisory counsel Kansas Corporation Commission 1500 SW Arrowhead Road Topeka, KS 66604-4027

an Thomas E. Gleason, Jr.

GLEASON & DOTY, CHARTERED

ATTORNEYS AT LAW POST OFFICE BOX 6 LAWRENCE, KANSAS 66044-0006 **TELEPHONE: (785)-842-6800** FAX: (785)-856-6800 E-MAIL: gleason@sunflower.com

THOMAS E. GLEASON, JR. MARK DOTY JOAN P. BOKERMANN, of counsel

October 29, 2012

Patrice Petersen-Klein Kansas Corporation Commission 1500 SW Arrowhead Rd. Topeka, KS 66604-4027

THOMAS E. GLEASON (1924 - 1992) JULES V. DOTY (1923 - 2006)

5. 1 Received

OCT 3 1 2012

on

by State Corporation Commission of Kanses

RE: 13-GIMT-260-GIT; entry of appearance

Dear Ms. Petersen-Klein:

Please file the enclosed entry of appearance pursuant to the Commission's Order of October 25, 2012. Seven copies are submitted with the original.

If there are any questions or concerns please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned.

Yours very truly,

Thomas E. Gleason, Jr.